

Doylestown Masonic Lodge No. 245

55 East State Street Doylestown, PA 18901

The Doylestown Masonic Lodge annually awards scholarships of \$500 to graduating high school seniors from local schools who have been involved in community activities including volunteer service and have demonstrated a dedication to their high school academic experience.

Please complete the application and attach any pertinent information such as participation in extracurricular activities that you deem appropriate. Grades (transcripts) should be attached.

Please note: Applications will be accepted by **e-mail only** and must be received by April 5, 2024.

Name	Date:
Address	
Telephone Number	
E-mail address (mandatory)	
High School	
Please provide the names of the following family members:	
Father	_
Mother	<u></u>

If you or any of your family members have any Masonic affiliations, we would be interested in knowing so. If you do, please list them.

Doylestown Masonic Lodge No. 245

What area of study do you intend to pursue in college and why have you chosen to concentrate in this discipline. If you seek specialized post high school training as opposed to attending a college or university, please explain your reasons for choosing that path of training.

Doylestown Masonic Lodge No. 245

Please explain your involvement in community activities including any volunteer service. If you were involved in multiple areas of service include appropriate time(s) of involvement. Listing a contact person to enable us to discuss this activity with them is strongly recommended.

Doylestown Masonic Lodge No. 245

Write a brief essay about your views on "The Role of Freemasonry in Today's World."

Doylestown Masonic Lodge No. 245

Write a brief essay about a famous Freemason and how Freemasonry shaped his opinions and guided his life.

Doylestown Masonic Lodge No. 245

Applications should be submitted by email, no later than

April 5, 2024

245@doylestownmasons.org

Please put "scholarship" in the subject line of your email.

Please note: Applications will be accepted by **e-mail only** and must be received by April 5, 2024. We will send confirmation that we received your application. If you don't hear back within one week of sending your application, please call the Lodge at 215-348-7510 and leave a message.

Those awarded will be invited to come to our Lodge with family and friends for dinner and for a presentation of awards before one of our stated meetings.